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File #:

Type:

On agenda:
Enactment date:
Title:

Int 0261-2002 Version: A Name:
Introduction Status:

In control:
9/12/2002

Standards and specifications for accessible facilities
and passenger ferry water borne transportation
services for disabled individuals in NYC.

Filed

Committee on Mental Health, Developmental
Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Enactment #:

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to standards and
specifications for accessible water borne commuter services facilities for disabled persons in New

York City.
Sponsors: Margarita Lopez, Gifford Miller, Tony Avella, Lewis A. Fidler, Helen D. Foster, Alan J. Gerson, Robert
Jackson, Melinda R. Katz, John C. Liu, Hiram Monserrate, Michael C. Nelson, Bill Perkins, Christine
C. Quinn, Domenic M. Recchia, Jr., Larry B. Seabrook, Helen Sears, David I. Weprin, Joseph P.
Addabbo, Jr., Maria Baez, Yvette D. Clarke, Leroy G. Comrie, Jr., Simcha Felder, James F. Gennaro,
Allan W. Jennings, Jr., Miguel Martinez, Michael E. McMahon, Diana Reyna, Joel Rivera, James
Sanders, Jr., Jose M. Serrano, Kendall Stewart, David Yassky, Bill De Blasio, Gale A. Brewer, Eva S.
Moskowitz, G. Oliver Koppell, Betsy Gotbaum, Philip Reed, Peter F. Vallone, Jr., Erik Martin Dilan,
Albert Vann, Eric N. Gioia, Tracy L. Boyland, Sara M. Gonzalez, James S. Oddo
Indexes:
Attachments: 1. Committee Report 1/21, 2. Hearing Transcript 1/21, 3. Committee Report 2/24, 4. Addendum to
Report 2/24, 5. Hearing Transcript 2/24, 6. Committee Report 10/1, 7. Hearing Transcript 10/1, 8.
Committee Report 10/22, 9. Hearing Transcript 10/22, 10. Committee Report 11/6, 11. Hearing
Transcript 11/6, 12. Fiscal Impact Statement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
9/12/2002 * City Council Introduced by Council
9/12/2002 * City Council Referred to Comm by Council
9/12/2002 * City Council Referred to Comm by Council
1/21/2003 * Committee on Transportation Hearing Held by Committee
1/21/2003 * Committee on Transportation Laid Over by Committee
1/21/2003 * Committee on Mental Health, Hearing Held by Committee
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services
1/21/2003 * Committee on Mental Health, Laid Over by Committee
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services
2/24/2003 * Committee on Mental Health, Hearing Held by Committee
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services
2/24/2003 * Committee on Mental Health, Laid Over by Committee

Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
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10/1/2003 *
10/1/2003 *
10/1/2003 *

10/1/2003 *

10/22/2003 *
10/22/2003 *
10/22/2003 *

10/22/2003 *

11/6/2003 *
11/6/2003 A
11/6/2003 *
11/6/2003 *
11/6/2003 *

11/6/2003 A

11/6/2003 *

11/6/2003 *

11/6/2003
11/6/2003
11/19/2003
12/3/2003
12/3/2003
12/31/2003

Disability Services
Committee on Transportation

Committee on Transportation

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Committee on Transportation
Committee on Transportation

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Committee on Transportation
Committee on Transportation
Committee on Transportation
Committee on Transportation

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

Committee on Mental Health,
Developmental Disability,
Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and
Disability Services

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

Hearing Held by Committee
Laid Over by Committee
Hearing Held by Committee

Laid Over by Committee

Hearing Held by Committee
Laid Over by Committee
Hearing Held by Committee

Laid Over by Committee

Hearing Held by Committee
Approved by Committee
Amended by Committee
Amendment Proposed by Comm

Hearing Held by Committee

Approved by Committee

Amended by Committee

Amendment Proposed by Comm

Laid Over by Council
Laid Over by Council
Laid Over by Council

Re-referred to Committee by Council

Re-referred to Committee by Council

Filed (End of Session)

Pass

Pass
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