The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Int 0261-2002 Version: A Name: Standards and specifications for accessible facilities

and passenger ferry water borne transportation

services for disabled individuals in NYC.

Type: Introduction Status: Filed

In control: Committee on Mental Health, Developmental

Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and

Disability Services

On agenda: 9/12/2002

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to standards and

specifications for accessible water borne commuter services facilities for disabled persons in New

York City.

Sponsors: Margarita Lopez, Gifford Miller, Tony Avella, Lewis A. Fidler, Helen D. Foster, Alan J. Gerson, Robert

Jackson, Melinda R. Katz, John C. Liu, Hiram Monserrate, Michael C. Nelson, Bill Perkins, Christine C. Quinn, Domenic M. Recchia, Jr., Larry B. Seabrook, Helen Sears, David I. Weprin, Joseph P. Addabbo, Jr., Maria Baez, Yvette D. Clarke, Leroy G. Comrie, Jr., Simcha Felder, James F. Gennaro, Allan W. Jennings, Jr., Miguel Martinez, Michael E. McMahon, Diana Reyna, Joel Rivera, James Sanders, Jr., Jose M. Serrano, Kendall Stewart, David Yassky, Bill De Blasio, Gale A. Brewer, Eva S. Moskowitz, G. Oliver Koppell, Betsy Gotbaum, Philip Reed, Peter F. Vallone, Jr., Erik Martin Dilan,

Albert Vann, Eric N. Gioia, Tracy L. Boyland, Sara M. Gonzalez, James S. Oddo

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Committee Report 1/21, 2. Hearing Transcript 1/21, 3. Committee Report 2/24, 4. Addendum to

Report 2/24, 5. Hearing Transcript 2/24, 6. Committee Report 10/1, 7. Hearing Transcript 10/1, 8. Committee Report 10/22, 9. Hearing Transcript 10/22, 10. Committee Report 11/6, 11. Hearing

Transcript 11/6, 12. Fiscal Impact Statement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/12/2002	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
9/12/2002	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
9/12/2002	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
1/21/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Hearing Held by Committee	
1/21/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Laid Over by Committee	
1/21/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Hearing Held by Committee	
1/21/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Laid Over by Committee	
2/24/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Hearing Held by Committee	
2/24/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and	Laid Over by Committee	

		Disability Services		
10/1/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Hearing Held by Committee	
10/1/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Laid Over by Committee	
10/1/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Hearing Held by Committee	
10/1/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Laid Over by Committee	
10/22/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Hearing Held by Committee	
10/22/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Laid Over by Committee	
10/22/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Hearing Held by Committee	
10/22/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Laid Over by Committee	
11/6/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Hearing Held by Committee	
11/6/2003	Α	Committee on Transportation	Approved by Committee	Pass
11/6/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Amended by Committee	
11/6/2003	*	Committee on Transportation	Amendment Proposed by Comm	
11/6/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Hearing Held by Committee	
11/6/2003	Α	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Approved by Committee	Pass
11/6/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Amended by Committee	
11/6/2003	*	Committee on Mental Health, Developmental Disability, Alcoholism, Substance Abuse and Disability Services	Amendment Proposed by Comm	
11/6/2003	Α	City Council	Laid Over by Council	
11/6/2003	Α	City Council	Laid Over by Council	
11/19/2003	Α	City Council	Laid Over by Council	
12/3/2003	Α	City Council	Re-referred to Committee by Council	
12/3/2003	Α	City Council	Re-referred to Committee by Council	
12/31/2003	Α	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	